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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 603 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20TH JULY, 2022 

 

COMMERMORATIVE STAMP 

 

†603.  SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether the Government proposes to issue a special commemorative stamp series on Indian 

freedom fighters Ram Prasad ‘Bismil’, Ashfaqullah Khan and Thakur Roshan Singh in their 

memory and honour on the occasion of the 75th anniversary of independence of the country; and  

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS  

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

 

(a)  A proposal to issue Commemorative Postage Stamps on Ram Prasad 'Bismil', Ashfaqullah 

Khan and Thakur Roshan Singh on the occasion of 75th Anniversary of Independence of India has 

been received in the Department and is under consideration. 

 

(b)  This proposal shall be placed before the Philatelic Advisory Committee. 

  

 

******** 

 


